

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPS No. 11751 of 2025****DR. KARISHMA SINGH *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH****Order Sheet**

15/12/2025	Mr. Ramcharan Sahu, counsel for the petitioner. Mr. Suyashdhar Badagaiya, Dy. Govt. Advocate for the State. Mr. Ashish Shrivastava, Sr. Advocate along with Mr. Udit Khaktri and Mr. Ishan Singh Rathore, counsel for respondent No,.3. At the request of learned State counsel, list this case tomorrow ie. on 16-12-2025 in fresh mattes. Sd/- (Narendra Kumar Vyas) Judge
Raju	