

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPS No. 11751 of 2025****DR. KARISHMA SINGH *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH****Order Sheet**

16/12/2025	Mr. Ramcharan Sahu, counsel for the petitioner. Mr. Suyash Dhar Badagaiya, Dy. Govt. Advocate for the State. Mr. Ishan Singh Rathore, counsel for the respondent No.3. Learned counsel for the petitioner would submit that the respondents have already proceeded for releasing the amount and the bill has been submitted in Treasury and prays for time. List this case after four weeks. Meanwhile, interim order passed earlier shall continue, till the next date of hearing.
Raju	Sd/- (Narendra Kumar Vyas) Judge