

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPS No. 11751 of 2025****DR. KARISHMA SINGH *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH****Order Sheet**

16/04/2026	Mr. Ramcharan Sahu, Advocate for the Petitioner(s). Ms. Anuja Sharma, Dy. Government Advocate for the Respondents/State. List this case in the week commencing 04.05.2026. Interim relief granted earlier shall continue till the next date of hearing. Sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) Judge
Dey	