



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPS No. 11751 of 2025

DR. KARISHMA SINGH **versus** STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Order on Board

07/05/2026	Mr. Ramcharan Sahu, Advocate for the petitioner. Mr. Shahil Singh, Panel Lawyer for the State. Ms. Shotabdi Bagchi, Advocate for respondent No.3. Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted four weeks' time to file rejoinder. List this case after five weeks. Interim relief, if any, granted earlier shall continue till the next date of hearing. Sd/- (BIBHU DATTA GURU) Judge